

Toms River Regional Schools Referendum Paving – HSN, 1144, WAL TRS-048A20 - Proposal A				Earle Asphalt Co. P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727				Lucas Brothers, Inc. 80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07701				Garden State Sealling, Inc. 300 Commerce Drive Tinton Falls, NJ 07753			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
BASE BID ITEMS - PROPOSAL A															
157	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$46,229.01	\$46,229.01	\$46,229.01		\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
158	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$36,337.25	\$36,337.25	\$36,337.25		\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00		\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
159	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOWANCE	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
160	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOWANCE	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00		\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00		\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	
161	ASPHALT CORINGS	UN	24	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.01	\$0.24	\$0.24		\$1.00	\$24.00	\$24.00	
162	NO ITEM	SY	0		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00		
163	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	81145	\$2.85	\$231,263.25	\$231,263.25		\$2.15	\$174,461.75	\$174,461.75		\$3.25	\$263,721.25	\$263,721.25	
164	NO ITEM	SY	0		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00		
165	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE, BASECOURSE, 4" THICK	SY	15395	\$1.75	\$26,941.25	\$26,941.25		\$0.01	\$153.95	\$153.95		\$6.00	\$92,370.00	\$92,370.00	
166	NO ITEM	SY	0		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00		
167	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64, SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	SY	81168	\$9.50	\$771,096.00	\$771,096.00		\$10.60	\$860,380.80	\$860,380.80		\$11.50	\$933,432.00	\$933,432.00	
168	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64, LEVELLING COURSE, 1" TO 1.5" THICK	SY	5320	\$1.50	\$7,980.00	\$7,980.00		\$14.00	\$74,480.00	\$74,480.00		\$10.00	\$53,200.00	\$53,200.00	
169	CRACK REPAIR AND SEALCOAT	SF	95200	\$0.22	\$20,944.00	\$20,944.00		\$0.23	\$21,896.00	\$21,896.00		\$0.21	\$19,992.00	\$19,992.00	
170	12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	132	\$60.00	\$7,920.00	\$7,920.00		\$65.00	\$8,580.00	\$8,580.00		\$75.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	
171	INLET, TYPE "E"	UN	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00		\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	
172	NO ITEM	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00		
173	NO ITEM	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00		
174	INLET, TYPE "A" WITH OPEN BOTTOM	UN	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	
175	NO ITEM	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00		
176	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE "E", USING EXISTING CASTING	UN	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
177	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE "B", USING EXISTING CASTING	UN	24	\$750.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00		\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	
178	CURB PIECE, TYPE 'N-ECO'	UN	29	\$400.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00		\$400.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00		\$625.00	\$18,125.00	\$18,125.00	
179	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UN	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$675.00	\$3,375.00	\$3,375.00	
180	NO ITEM	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00		
181	NO ITEM	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00		
182	NO ITEM	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00		
183	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	877	\$92.00	\$80,684.00	\$80,684.00		\$75.00	\$65,775.00	\$65,775.00		\$60.00	\$52,620.00	\$52,620.00	
184	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, COLORED, PATTERNED, 4" THICK (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	SY	271	\$92.00	\$24,932.00	\$24,932.00		\$85.00	\$23,035.00	\$23,035.00		\$100.00	\$27,100.00	\$27,100.00	
185	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	33	\$250.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00		\$400.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00		\$250.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	
186	8" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	4194	\$26.50	\$111,141.00	\$111,141.00		\$30.00	\$125,820.00	\$125,820.00		\$35.00	\$146,790.00	\$146,790.00	
187	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	8444	\$0.70	\$5,910.80	\$5,910.80		\$0.75	\$6,333.00	\$6,333.00		\$0.70	\$5,910.80	\$5,910.80	
188	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES 4"	LF	38730	\$0.70	\$27,111.00	\$27,111.00		\$0.75	\$29,047.50	\$29,047.50		\$0.70	\$27,111.00	\$27,111.00	
189	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES 6"	LF	120	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$120.00		\$1.10	\$132.00	\$132.00		\$1.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	
190	NO ITEM	LF	0		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00		
191	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES 24"	LF	1330	\$4.20	\$5,586.00	\$5,586.00		\$4.50	\$5,985.00	\$5,985.00		\$4.00	\$5,320.00	\$5,320.00	
192	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	SF	6365	\$6.50	\$41,372.50	\$41,372.50		\$6.75	\$42,963.75	\$42,963.75		\$6.50	\$41,372.50	\$41,372.50	
193	CURB STRIPING PAINT (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	600	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00		\$1.10	\$660.00	\$660.00		\$1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	
194	1.5" PVC, SCH. 40 CONDUIT W/PULL STRING (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	600	\$13.50	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00		\$24.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00		\$28.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	
195	4" PVC, SCH. 40 CONDUIT W/PULL STRING (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	600	\$14.50	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00		\$26.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00		\$35.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	
196	5" PVC, SCH. 40 CONDUIT W/PULL STRING (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	600	\$15.50	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00		\$27.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00		\$39.00	\$23,400.00	\$23,400.00	
197	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	SF	30	\$38.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00		\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$1.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	

Toms River Regional Schools Referendum Paving – HSN, 1144, WAL TRS-048A20 - Proposal A				Earle Asphalt Co. P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727				Lucas Brothers, Inc. 80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07701				Garden State Sealling, Inc. 300 Commerce Drive Tinton Falls, NJ 07753			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
198	BOLLARD MOUNTED SIGN	UN	4	\$535.00	\$2,140.00	\$2,140.00		\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00		\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
199	RELOCATE EXISTING SIGN	UN	4	\$135.00	\$540.00	\$540.00		\$150.00	\$600.00	\$600.00		\$150.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	
200	RESET EXISTING CASTING	UN	5	\$220.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00		\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$50.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	
201	TREE REMOVAL, 12" TO 24" DIAMETER	UN	3	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00		\$1.00	\$3.00	\$3.00		\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
202	NO ITEM	LF	0		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00		
203	6' HIGH GALVANIZED CHAIN LINK FENCE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	906	\$34.00	\$30,804.00	\$30,804.00		\$34.50	\$31,257.00	\$31,257.00		\$36.00	\$32,616.00	\$32,616.00	
204	6' HIGH GALVANIZED CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	UN	1	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00		\$6,670.00	\$6,670.00	\$6,670.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
205	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	904	\$8.00	\$7,232.00	\$7,232.00		\$5.80	\$5,243.20	\$5,243.20		\$4.00	\$3,616.00	\$3,616.00	
206	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	SY	904	\$0.01	\$9.04	\$9.04		\$2.20	\$1,988.80	\$1,988.80		\$4.00	\$3,616.00	\$3,616.00	
207	STRAW MULCHING	SY	904	\$0.01	\$9.04	\$9.04		\$1.00	\$904.00	\$904.00		\$1.00	\$904.00	\$904.00	
208	MISCELLANEOUS ADDITIONAL WORK	ALLOWANCE	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00		\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00		\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				\$1,771,513.13				\$1,899,899.00				\$2,138,465.55			
	BID GUARANTEE														
	CERTIFICATE OF SURETY														
	STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP														
	LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS														
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF CHANGES TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS														
	DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN REQUIRED BY NJSA														
	VENDOR PAY TO PLAY														
	FINANCIAL STATEMENT WITHIN THE LAST 12 MONTHS														
	CONSENT OF SURETY AS TO A LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND														
	STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE W/NJSA 45:14c-2(H) (LICENSED MASTER PLUMBER)														
	CONTRACTOR'S EXPERIENCE STATEMENT														
	BIDDERS TO VISIT SITE														
	PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION & BUSINESS REGISTRATION FOR CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS														
	CONSENT OF SURETY AS TO MAINTENANCE BOND AS REQUIRED BY NJSA														
	NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT (NOTARIZED)														
	CERTIFICATION SHOWING THAT BIDDER OWNS, LEASES OR CONTROLS NECESSARY EQUIPMENT														
	EXHIBIT B - ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM														
	ELECTION CONTRIBUTIONS DISCLOSURE NOTIFICATION														
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM														

Toms River Regional Schools Referendum Paving – HSE, CGE TRS-048A20 - Proposal B				Earle Asphalt Co. P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727				Lucas Brothers, Inc. 80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07701				Garden State Sealling, Inc. 300 Commerce Drive Tinton Falls, NJ 07753			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
BASE BID ITEMS - PROPOSAL B															
209	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$37,304.03	\$37,304.03	\$37,304.03		\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
210	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$16,662.70	\$16,662.70	\$16,662.70		\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00		\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
211	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOWANCE	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
212	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOWANCE	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00		\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00		\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	
213	ASPHALT CORINGS	UN	16	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		\$0.01	\$0.16	\$0.16		\$1.00	\$16.00	\$16.00	
214	NO ITEM	SY	0		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00		
215	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	51350	\$2.85	\$146,347.50	\$146,347.50		\$2.20	\$112,970.00	\$112,970.00		\$3.25	\$166,887.50	\$166,887.50	
216	HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6"	SY	4460	\$6.00	\$26,760.00	\$26,760.00		\$3.60	\$16,056.00	\$16,056.00		\$3.75	\$16,725.00	\$16,725.00	
217	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE, BASECOURSE, 4" THICK	SY	9616	\$1.75	\$16,828.00	\$16,828.00		\$0.01	\$96.16	\$96.16		\$6.00	\$57,696.00	\$57,696.00	
218	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 3" THICK	SY	5330	\$7.00	\$37,310.00	\$37,310.00		\$20.00	\$106,600.00	\$106,600.00		\$15.00	\$79,950.00	\$79,950.00	
219	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64, SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	SY	59718	\$10.00	\$597,180.00	\$597,180.00		\$10.70	\$638,982.60	\$638,982.60		\$11.50	\$686,757.00	\$686,757.00	
220	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64, LEVELLING COURSE, 1" TO 1.5" THICK	SY	6754	\$1.50	\$10,131.00	\$10,131.00		\$12.75	\$86,113.50	\$86,113.50		\$10.00	\$67,540.00	\$67,540.00	
221	CRACK REPAIR AND SEALCOAT	SF	18075	\$0.22	\$3,976.50	\$3,976.50		\$0.23	\$4,157.25	\$4,157.25		\$0.21	\$3,795.75	\$3,795.75	
222	12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	570	\$65.00	\$37,050.00	\$37,050.00		\$60.00	\$34,200.00	\$34,200.00		\$75.00	\$42,750.00	\$42,750.00	
223	INLET, TYPE "E"	UN	6	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00		\$4,800.00	\$28,800.00	\$28,800.00		\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$19,200.00	
224	NO ITEM	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00		
225	INLET, TYPE "A"	UN	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	
226	NO ITEM	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00		
227	NO ITEM	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00		
228	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE "E", USING EXISTING CASTING	UN	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
229	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE "B", USING EXISTING CASTING	UN	8	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00		\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
230	CURB PIECE, TYPE 'N-ECO'	UN	11	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00		\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00		\$625.00	\$6,875.00	\$6,875.00	
231	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UN	16	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00		\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00		\$650.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	
232	NO ITEM	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00		
233	NO ITEM	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00		
234	NO ITEM	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00		
235	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	265	\$92.00	\$24,380.00	\$24,380.00		\$75.00	\$19,875.00	\$19,875.00		\$60.00	\$15,900.00	\$15,900.00	
236	NO ITEM	SY	0		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00		
237	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	12	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00		\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
238	8" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	2010	\$26.50	\$53,265.00	\$53,265.00		\$30.00	\$60,300.00	\$60,300.00		\$35.00	\$70,350.00	\$70,350.00	
239	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	11555	\$0.70	\$8,088.50	\$8,088.50		\$0.75	\$8,666.25	\$8,666.25		\$0.70	\$8,088.50	\$8,088.50	
240	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES 4"	LF	18767	\$0.70	\$13,136.90	\$13,136.90		\$0.75	\$14,075.25	\$14,075.25		\$0.70	\$13,136.90	\$13,136.90	
241	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES 6"	LF	2926	\$1.00	\$2,926.00	\$2,926.00		\$1.10	\$3,218.60	\$3,218.60		\$1.00	\$2,926.00	\$2,926.00	
242	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES 12"	LF	210	\$2.10	\$441.00	\$441.00		\$2.25	\$472.50	\$472.50		\$2.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	
243	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES 24"	LF	987	\$4.20	\$4,145.40	\$4,145.40		\$4.50	\$4,441.50	\$4,441.50		\$4.00	\$3,948.00	\$3,948.00	
244	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	SF	5733	\$6.50	\$37,264.50	\$37,264.50		\$6.90	\$39,557.70	\$39,557.70		\$6.50	\$37,264.50	\$37,264.50	
245	CURB STRIPING PAINT (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	400	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$1.10	\$440.00	\$440.00		\$1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	
246	1.5" PVC, SCH. 40 CONDUIT W/PULL STRING (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	400	\$13.50	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00		\$22.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00		\$28.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	
247	4" PVC, SCH. 40 CONDUIT W/PULL STRING (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	400	\$14.50	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00		\$24.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00		\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	
248	5" PVC, SCH. 40 CONDUIT W/PULL STRING (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	400	\$15.50	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00		\$26.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00		\$39.00	\$15,600.00	\$0.00	*
249	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	SF	20	\$38.00	\$760.00	\$760.00		\$40.00	\$800.00	\$800.00		\$1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	
250	BOLLARD MOUNTED SIGN	UN	4	\$535.00	\$2,140.00	\$2,140.00		\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00		\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	

Toms River Regional Schools Referendum Paving – HSE, CGE TRS-048A20 - Proposal B				Earle Asphalt Co. P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727				Lucas Brothers, Inc. 80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07701				Garden State Sealling, Inc. 300 Commerce Drive Tinton Falls, NJ 07753			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
251	NO ITEM	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00		
252	RESET EXISTING CASTING	UN	5	\$220.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00		\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$50.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	
253	NO ITEM	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00		
254	NO ITEM	LF	0		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00		
255	NO ITEM	LF	0		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00		
256	NO ITEM	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00		
257	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	350	\$8.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00		\$7.50	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00		\$4.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	
258	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	SY	350	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$3.50		\$1.50	\$525.00	\$525.00		\$4.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	
259	STRAW MULCHING	SY	350	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$3.50		\$0.55	\$192.50	\$192.50		\$1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	
260	MISCELLANEOUS ADDITIONAL WORK	ALLOWANCE	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00		\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00		\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				\$1,275,700.00				\$1,469,469.00				\$1,589,846.15			
	BID GUARANTEE														
	CERTIFICATE OF SURETY														
	STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP														
	LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS														
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF CHANGES TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS														
	DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN REQUIRED BY NJSA														
	VENDOR PAY TO PLAY														
	FINANCIAL STATEMENT WITHIN THE LAST 12 MONTHS														
	CONSENT OF SURETY AS TO A LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND														
	STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE WITH NJSA 43:14C-2(H) (LICENSED MASTER PLUMBER)														
	CONTRACTOR'S EXPERIENCE STATEMENT														
	BIDDERS TO VISIT SITE														
	PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION & BUSINESS REGISTRATION FOR CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS														
	CONSENT OF SURETY AS TO MAINTENANCE BOND AS REQUIRED BY NJSA														
	NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT (NOTARIZED)														
	CERTIFICATION SHOWING THAT BIDDER OWNS, LEASES OR CONTROLS NECESSARY EQUIPMENT														
	EXHIBIT B - ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM														
	ELECTION CONTRIBUTIONS DISCLOSURE NOTIFICATION														
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM														

Toms River Regional Schools Referendum Paving – HSS, BWE, PBE, STR TRS-048A20 - Proposal C				Earle Asphalt Co. P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727				Lucas Brothers, Inc. 80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07701				Garden State Sealling, Inc. 300 Commerce Drive Tinton Falls, NJ 07753			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
BASE BID ITEMS - PROPOSAL C															
261	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$32,601.78	\$32,601.78	\$32,601.78		\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
262	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$30,816.27	\$30,816.27	\$30,816.27		\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00		\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
263	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOWANCE	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
264	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOWANCE	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00		\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00		\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	
265	ASPHALT CORINGS	UN	32	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00		\$0.01	\$0.32	\$0.32		\$1.00	\$32.00	\$32.00	
266	EXCAVATION, 6" DEEP	SY	918	\$12.00	\$11,016.00	\$11,016.00		\$10.00	\$9,180.00	\$9,180.00		\$31.00	\$28,458.00	\$28,458.00	
267	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	31740	\$4.20	\$133,308.00	\$133,308.00		\$2.80	\$88,872.00	\$88,872.00		\$3.25	\$103,155.00	\$103,155.00	
268	NO ITEM	SY	0		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00		
269	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE, BASECOURSE, 4" THICK	SY	4095	\$1.75	\$7,166.25	\$7,166.25		\$0.01	\$40.95	\$40.95		\$6.00	\$24,570.00	\$24,570.00	
270	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 3" THICK	SY	5754	\$7.00	\$40,278.00	\$40,278.00		\$16.20	\$93,214.80	\$93,214.80		\$15.00	\$86,310.00	\$86,310.00	
271	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64, SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	SY	32647	\$10.50	\$342,793.50	\$342,793.50		\$10.60	\$346,058.20	\$346,058.20		\$11.50	\$375,440.50	\$375,440.50	
272	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64, LEVELLING COURSE, 1" TO 1.5" THICK	SY	3300	\$1.50	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00		\$6.40	\$21,120.00	\$21,120.00		\$10.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	
273	CRACK REPAIR AND SEALCOAT	SF	321300	\$0.20	\$64,260.00	\$64,260.00		\$0.21	\$67,473.00	\$67,473.00		\$0.21	\$67,473.00	\$67,473.00	
274	12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	156	\$65.00	\$10,140.00	\$10,140.00		\$60.00	\$9,360.00	\$9,360.00		\$75.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	
275	INLET, TYPE "E"	UN	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	
276	INLET, TYPE "B"	UN	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00		\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	
277	NO ITEM	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00		
278	NO ITEM	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00		
279	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE "A", USING EXISTING CASTING	UN	6	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$430.00	\$2,580.00	\$2,580.00		\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
280	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE "E", USING EXISTING CASTING	UN	5	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00		\$430.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00		\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
281	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE "B", USING EXISTING CASTING	UN	24	\$750.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00		\$430.00	\$10,320.00	\$10,320.00		\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	
282	CURB PIECE, TYPE 'N-ECO'	UN	22	\$400.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00		\$400.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00		\$600.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	
283	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UN	21	\$300.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00		\$400.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00		\$625.00	\$13,125.00	\$13,125.00	
284	MANHOLE, 4' DIA.	UN	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
285	DRYWELL	UN	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
286	SNOUT OIL DEBRIS STOP	UN	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	
287	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	350	\$92.00	\$32,200.00	\$32,200.00		\$75.00	\$26,250.00	\$18,750.00	*	\$60.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	
288	NO ITEM	SY	0		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00		
289	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	19	\$250.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00		\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00		\$250.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	
290	8" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	1735	\$26.50	\$45,977.50	\$45,977.50		\$30.00	\$52,050.00	\$52,050.00		\$35.00	\$60,725.00	\$60,725.00	
291	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	8140	\$0.70	\$5,698.00	\$5,698.00		\$0.75	\$6,105.00	\$6,105.00		\$0.70	\$5,698.00	\$5,698.00	
292	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES 4"	LF	16076	\$0.70	\$11,253.20	\$11,253.20		\$0.75	\$12,057.00	\$12,057.00		\$0.70	\$11,253.20	\$11,253.20	
293	NO ITEM	LF	0		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00		
294	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES 12"	LF	191	\$2.10	\$401.10	\$401.10		\$2.25	\$429.75	\$429.75		\$2.00	\$382.00	\$382.00	
295	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES 24"	LF	1361	\$4.20	\$5,716.20	\$5,716.20		\$4.50	\$6,124.50	\$6,124.50		\$4.00	\$5,444.00	\$5,444.00	
296	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	SF	7899	\$6.50	\$51,343.50	\$51,343.50		\$6.90	\$54,503.10	\$54,510.00	*	\$6.50	\$51,343.50	\$51,343.50	
297	CURB STRIPING PAINT (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	800	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00		\$1.15	\$920.00	\$920.00		\$1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	
298	1.5" PVC, SCH. 40 CONDUIT W/PULL STRING (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	800	\$13.50	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00		\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00		\$28.00	\$22,400.00	\$22,400.00	
299	4" PVC, SCH. 40 CONDUIT W/PULL STRING (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	800	\$14.50	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00		\$22.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00		\$35.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	
300	5" PVC, SCH. 40 CONDUIT W/PULL STRING (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	800	\$15.50	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00		\$24.00	\$19,200.00	\$19,200.00		\$39.00	\$31,200.00	\$31,200.00	
301	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	SF	40	\$38.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,520.00		\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		\$1.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	
302	NO ITEM	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00		

Toms River Regional Schools Referendum Paving – HSS, BWE, PBE, STR TRS-048A20 - Proposal C				Earle Asphalt Co. P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727				Lucas Brothers, Inc. 80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07701				Garden State Sealling, Inc. 300 Commerce Drive Tinton Falls, NJ 07753			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
303	NO ITEM	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00		
304	NO ITEM	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00		
305	NO ITEM	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00		
306	ALUMINUM HANDRAIL, 1.25" THICK	LF	140	\$125.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00		\$218.50	\$30,590.00	\$30,590.00		\$150.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	
307	6' HIGH GALVANIZED CHAIN LINK FENCE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	250	\$47.00	\$11,750.00	\$11,750.00		\$40.25	\$10,062.50	\$10,062.50		\$55.00	\$13,750.00	\$13,750.00	
308	6' HIGH GALVANIZED CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	UN	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00		\$6,670.00	\$6,670.00	\$6,670.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
309	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	1024	\$8.00	\$8,192.00	\$8,192.00		\$5.00	\$5,120.00	\$5,120.00		\$4.00	\$4,096.00	\$4,096.00	
310	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	SY	1024	\$0.01	\$10.24	\$10.24		\$1.90	\$1,945.60	\$1,945.60		\$4.00	\$4,096.00	\$4,096.00	
311	STRAW MULCHING	SY	1024	\$0.01	\$10.24	\$10.24		\$0.90	\$921.60	\$921.60		\$1.00	\$1,024.00	\$1,024.00	
312	MISCELLANEOUS ADDITIONAL WORK	ALLOWANCE	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00		\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00		\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				\$1,172,400.00				\$1,234,720.10				\$1,368,215.20			
	BID GUARANTEE														
	CERTIFICATE OF SURETY														
	STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP														
	LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS														
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF CHANGES TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS														
	DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN REQUIRED BY NJSA														
	VENDOR PAY TO PLAY														
	FINANCIAL STATEMENT WITHIN THE LAST 12 MONTHS														
	CONSENT OF SURETY AS TO A LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND														
	STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE WITH NJSA 45:14C-2(H) (LICENSED MASTER PLUMBER)														
	CONTRACTOR'S EXPERIENCE STATEMENT														
	BIDDERS TO VISIT SITE														
	PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION & BUSINESS REGISTRATION FOR CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS														
	CONSENT OF SURETY AS TO MAINTENANCE BOND AS REQUIRED BY NJSA														
	NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT (NOTARIZED)														
	CERTIFICATION SHOWING THAT BIDDER OWNS, LEASES OR CONTROLS NECESSARY EQUIPMENT														
	EXHIBIT B - ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM														
	ELECTION CONTRIBUTIONS DISCLOSURE NOTIFICATION														
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM														

Toms River Regional Schools Referendum Paving – Intermediate South TRS-048A20 - Proposal C - Alternate				Earle Asphalt Co. P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727				Lucas Brothers, Inc. 80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07701				Garden State Sealling, Inc. 300 Commerce Drive Tinton Falls, NJ 07753			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
BASE BID ITEMS - PROPOSAL C - ALTERNATE															
A22	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	2626	\$5.00	\$13,130.00	\$13,130.00		\$2.80	\$7,352.80	\$7,352.80		\$5.00	\$13,130.00	\$13,130.00	
A23	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE, BASECOURSE, 4" THICK	SY	78	\$1.75	\$136.50	\$136.50		\$0.01	\$0.78	\$0.78		\$6.00	\$468.00	\$468.00	
A24	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 3" THICK	SY	2578	\$8.50	\$21,913.00	\$21,913.00		\$16.20	\$41,763.60	\$41,763.60		\$15.00	\$38,670.00	\$38,670.00	
A25	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64, SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	SY	2529	\$12.50	\$31,612.50	\$31,612.50		\$10.60	\$26,807.40	\$26,807.40		\$13.00	\$32,877.00	\$32,877.00	
A26	CRACK REPAIR AND SEALCOAT	SF	153471	\$0.22	\$33,763.62	\$33,763.62		\$0.21	\$32,228.91	\$32,228.91		\$0.21	\$32,228.91	\$32,228.91	
A27	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE "E", USING EXISTING CASTING	UN	1	\$792.76	\$792.76	\$792.76		\$430.00	\$430.00	\$430.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
A28	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE "B", USING EXISTING CASTING	UN	4	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00		\$430.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00		\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
A29	CURB PIECE, TYPE 'N-ECO'	UN	9	\$850.00	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00		\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00		\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	
A30	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	33	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00		\$75.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00		\$60.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00	
A31	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	4	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00		\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
A32	8" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	170	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00		\$30.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00		\$35.00	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00	
A33	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LINES 4"	LF	3676	\$0.70	\$2,573.20	\$2,573.20		\$0.75	\$2,757.00	\$2,757.00		\$0.70	\$2,573.20	\$2,573.20	
A34	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES 4"	LF	4945	\$0.70	\$3,461.50	\$3,461.50		\$0.75	\$3,708.75	\$3,708.75		\$0.70	\$3,461.50	\$3,461.50	
A35	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES 24"	LF	214	\$4.20	\$898.80	\$898.80		\$4.50	\$963.00	\$963.00		\$4.00	\$856.00	\$856.00	
A36	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	SF	1926	\$6.50	\$12,519.00	\$12,519.00		\$6.90	\$13,289.40	\$13,289.40		\$6.50	\$12,519.00	\$12,519.00	
A37	1.5" PVC, SCH. 40 CONDUIT W/PULL STRING (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	200	\$13.50	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00		\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	
A38	4" PVC, SCH. 40 CONDUIT W/PULL STRING (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	200	\$14.50	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00		\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,200.00	*	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	
A39	5" PVC, SCH. 40 CONDUIT W/PULL STRING (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	200	\$15.50	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00		\$24.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00		\$39.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	
A40	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	56	\$8.00	\$448.00	\$448.00		\$5.00	\$280.00	\$280.00		\$4.00	\$224.00	\$224.00	
A41	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	SY	56	\$0.01	\$0.56	\$0.56		\$1.90	\$106.40	\$106.40		\$4.00	\$224.00	\$224.00	
A42	STRAW MULCHING	SY	56	\$0.01	\$0.56	\$0.56		\$0.90	\$50.40	\$50.40		\$1.00	\$56.00	\$56.00	
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				\$150,500.00				\$157,433.44				\$177,017.61			

Toms River Regional Schools Referendum Paving – Intermediate South TRS-048A20 - Proposal C - Alternate				Earle Asphalt Co. P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727				Lucas Brothers, Inc. 80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07701				Garden State Sealling, Inc. 300 Commerce Drive Tinton Falls, NJ 07753			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
	BID GUARANTEE														
	CERTIFICATE OF SURETY														
	STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP														
	LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS														
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF CHANGES TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS														
	DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN REQUIRED BY NJSA														
	VENDOR PAY TO PLAY														
	FINANCIAL STATEMENT WITHIN THE LAST 12 MONTHS														
	CONSENT OF SURETY AS TO A LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND														
	STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE W/ NJSA 45:14C-2(F) (LICENSED MASTER PLUMBER)														
	CONTRACTOR'S EXPERIENCE STATEMENT														
	BIDDERS TO VISIT SITE														
	PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION & BUSINESS REGISTRATION FOR CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS														
	CONSENT OF SURETY AS TO MAINTENANCE BOND AS REQUIRED BY NJSA														
	NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT (NOTARIZED)														
	CERTIFICATION SHOWING THAT BIDDER OWNS, LEASES OR CONTROLS NECESSARY EQUIPMENT														
	EXHIBIT B - ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM														
	ELECTION CONTRIBUTIONS DISCLOSURE NOTIFICATION														
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM														